

Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

## KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

1169786

Form ACO-1
August 2013
Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

# WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #			API No. 15		
Name:			Spot Description:		
Address 1:			Sec.	TwpS. R	East West
Address 2:			F6	eet from North /	South Line of Section
City:	State: Z	ip:+	Fe	eet from East /	West Line of Section
Contact Person:			Footages Calculated from	Nearest Outside Section C	Corner:
Phone: ()			□ NE □ NW	V □SE □SW	
CONTRACTOR: License #			GPS Location: Lat:	, Long:	
Name:				(e.g. xx.xxxxx)	(e.gxxx.xxxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:			Datum: NAD27	NAD83 WGS84	
Purchaser:			County:		
Designate Type of Completion:			Lease Name:	W	ell #:
	e-Entry	Workover	Field Name:		
	_		Producing Formation:		
☐ Oil ☐ WSW ☐ D&A	☐ SWD	∐ SIOW ∏ SIGW	Elevation: Ground:	Kelly Bushing:	
	GSW	Temp. Abd.	Total Vertical Depth:	Plug Back Total D	epth:
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	dow	Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Se	et and Cemented at:	Feet
☐ Cathodic ☐ Other (Co	ore. Expl., etc.):		Multiple Stage Cementing	Collar Used? Yes	No
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well I			If yes, show depth set:		
Operator:			If Alternate II completion, c	cement circulated from:	
Well Name:			feet depth to:	w/	sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date:					
Deepening Re-perf	J	ENHR Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Managemer	nt Plan	
Plug Back	Conv. to G		(Data must be collected from to		
Commingled	Permit #		Chloride content:	ppm Fluid volume	: bbls
Dual Completion			Dewatering method used:_		
SWD			Location of fluid disposal if	hauled offsite:	
ENHR	Permit #:				
GSW	Permit #:		Operator Name:		
			Lease Name:		
Spud Date or Date R	eached TD	Completion Date or	Quarter Sec	TwpS. R	East West
Recompletion Date		Recompletion Date	County:	Permit #:	

#### **AFFIDAVIT**

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

**Submitted Electronically** 

KCC Office Use ONLY
Confidentiality Requested
Date:
Confidential Release Date:
Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution
ALT I II Approved by: Date:

Page Two



Operator Name:				_ Lease N	lame: _			Well #:		
Sec Twp	S. R	East	West	County:						
<b>INSTRUCTIONS:</b> Shopen and closed, flow and flow rates if gas to	ing and shut-in pressu	ires, whe	ther shut-in pre	ssure reach	ned stati	c level, hydrostat	tic pressures, bott			
Final Radioactivity Log files must be submitte						gs must be ema	iled to kcc-well-lo	gs@kcc.ks.go	v. Digital el	ectronic log
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional S		Ye	es No		L		n (Top), Depth an			mple
Samples Sent to Geol	ogical Survey	_ Ye	es No		Nam	е		Тор	Da	tum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		Y€								
List All E. Logs Run:										
			CASING		Ne					
				onductor, su	rface, inte	rmediate, producti			T	
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled		e Casing (In O.D.)	Weig Lbs./		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		d Percent itives
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENTIN	IG / SQL	EEZE RECORD				
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	of Cement	# Sacks	Used	Type and Percent Additives				
Perforate Protect Casing	Jop Zollow									
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone										
1 ag on zono										
Did you perform a hydrau	ılic fracturing treatment o	n this well?	•			Yes	No (If No, ski	o questions 2 ar	nd 3)	
	otal base fluid of the hydra		J	,	0		_ , , ,	p question 3)		
Was the hydraulic fractur	ing treatment information	submitted	to the chemical o	disclosure reç	gistry?	Yes	No (If No, fill	out Page Three	of the ACO-1	<i>)</i>
Shots Per Foot			D - Bridge Plug Each Interval Perf				cture, Shot, Cement		d	Depth
	. ,					,		,		
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:		Packer At	:	Liner Run:				
							Yes No			
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or ENH	IR.	Producing Meth Flowing	od: Pumping	e 🗆	Gas Lift O	ther <i>(Explain)</i>			
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil B	bls.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	er Bl	ols. G	as-Oil Ratio		Gravity
DISDOSITIO	ON OF GAS:			1ETHOD OF	COMPLE	TION		PRODUCTIO	N INTEDVA	
Vented Sold			Open Hole	Perf.	Dually	Comp. Com	nmingled	THODOGHC	ZIA IIA I ELIAN	
(If vented, Sub			Other (Specify)		(Submit )	ACO-5) (Subr	mit ACO-4)			



### **REMIT TO**

Consolidated Oil Well Services, LLC Dept. 970 P.O. Box 4346

Houston, TX 77210-4346

MAIN OFFICE
P.O. Box 884
Chanute, KS 66720
620/431-9210 • 1-800/467-8676
Fax 620/431-0012

SEP 3 0 2013

INVOICE Invoice # 262709

Invoice Date: 09/27/2013 Terms: 0/0/30,n/30 Page 1

TAOS RESOURCES OPERATING, LLC 1455 WEST LOOP SOUTH, ST. 600 HOUSTON TX 77254 (713)993-0774

LONG #1 43609 36-31-4E 09-25-2013 KS

Part Number	Description	Otv	Unit Price	Total
11045	CLASS "A" CEMENT (SALE)	240.00	15.7000	
	A MANUAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND			
1102	CALCIUM CHLORIDE (50#)	400.00	.7800	312.00
1118B	PREMIUM GEL / BENTONITE	750.00	.2200	165.00
1110A	KOL SEAL (50# BAG)	1200.00	.4600	552.00
1144G	MUD FLUSH (SALE)	500.00	.0000	.00
4104	CEMENT BASKET 5 1/2"	2.00	240.0000	480.00
4130	CENTRALIZER 5 1/2"	6.00	61.0000	366.00
4159	FLOAT SHOE AFU 5 1/2"	1.00	361.0000	361.00
4454	5 1/2" LATCH DOWN PLUG	1.00	266.7500	266.75
Description		Hours	Unit Price	Total
491 MIN. BULK DEL	IVERY	1.00	368.00	368.00
603 CEMENT PUMP		1.00	1085.00	1085.00
603 EQUIPMENT MIL	EAGE (ONE WAY)	45.00	4.20	189.00
603 CASING FOOTAGE	3	1100.00	.23	253.00
692 80 BBL VACUUM	TRUCK (CEMENT)	6.00	90.00	540.00

WELL ID/AFE # 175 D 394

CODE 840.170

NOR R Clouble APPROVAL

Parts: 6270.75 Freight: .00 Tax: 401.32 AR 9107.07
Labor: .00 Misc: .00 Total: 9107.07
Sublt: .00 Supplies: .00 Change: .00



262709

LOCATION 180

						FOREMAN	4000 5	2/ M
	hanute, KS 66720	FIEL	D TICKE		TMENT REP			ha a
	CUSTOMER #	)A/[] I	NAME & NUM	CEMEN	SECTION	AP, 5-2 TOWNSHIP	25-245	COUNTY
DATE	COSTOMER#	WELL				TOVINGINI	TOTAL	1
-23-13	28/	Long	#	/	36	] 31	4E	rough
TOMER TE	ins Des	121 6-15	~	10	TRUCK #	1912 DRIVER	TRUCK#	DRIVER
ING ADDRE		Durces	>	1			TROCK#	DRIVER
7- N	شارح ال	1776		DA		Jeramin		<del> </del>
0 50	5X 54	120	717.0005	Im	491	Jeramy M		<del></del>
i	, SI	TATE 2	ZIP CODE	TR	692	Track		
tous	ton 17	$r_{\chi}$	1/254	] ] 4	702	Dacob		<u>l</u>
TYPE LO		DLE SIZE 2	7/8	HOLE DEPT	H_3530	CASING SIZE & V	VEIGHT 5/2	15,5
NG DEPTH		RILL PIPE		TUBING		Carlos Company Company	OTHER_	<del>)</del>
RRY WEIGH		URRY VOL9		WATER gal/	sk_5.6	CEMENT LEFT IN		7 Shoc
LACEMENT	82,94 DI	SPLACEMENT	PS1600	MIX PSI 3	20	RATEC 30	)M	
ARKS: <	after neces		Break	- 64	realetion	carco	late +	5-
min.	Pamo &	Shirt we	eler.	500 0	do Il	20 5 hh	l water	
x 1	4h CLE	class	1 3%	ز ل امن	2411 5	V. Kesi Kon 1	. disal	accel
115 8	2.94 66	1	rd ina	1º Olice	- t 1000	000	- bet	l Ilm
1 1 1.	-11		25	1700	11 70	-12/5	1555	1 7100
c.+ n	Eld this	29	CUT- 116	312	~ : 1 1	soles c	10-35 A.	
CCOUNT	QUANITY or	UNITS	DE	SCRIPTION of	of SERVICES or PR	ODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
CODE			PUMP CHARG	c			1085,00	1085.00
N.	45		MILEAGE				172	189.00
27	7-3			14 1	111.000		3/000	2/200
133	1122		min bu		(11) Poly		200100	252 20
<u></u>	1100		Frontage		·····		123	235,00
DAC	(0		80 Va	<u></u>			90,00	540,00
145	240		Class	4			15.2	3/680
22	400		calcin	169	hloride		, 78	312,00
213	750	4	gel				.22	165,00
OÀ	1200		1col-so	101		,	.46	552.00
146	500		DUIDO	2 (	Con of IV	454	1.10	17//
933						~>7	7000	3372
011	2		E1/-	THE T	1200	sketc	240,00	
32			0/7	COUNT		SKETS		480,00
<u>. w</u>	6		216 6	entriza	1		61.00	366.00
59			5/2 A	rus	Shoe		361,00	361.00
54			5/2 6	ctch c	down pla	19	266,75	266,75
							Subtotal	8705.75
				1	<del>- romalai</del>	ON .	CU OTOTAL	01000
				7	— UIII PIGI	1 , 121	PALEC TAY	10120
737			F-01-01	6.3		(4.4%)	SALES TAX ESTIMATED	401.32
	01/	1 -	MAOS)				ESTIMATED.	1010202

acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.



### **REMIT TO**

Consolidated Oil Well Services, LLC Dept. 970 P.O. Box 4346 Houston, TX 77210-4346

MAIN OFFICE

CUSHING, OK 918/225-2650

P.O. Box 884 Chanute, KS 66720 620/431-9210 • 1-800/467-8676 Fax 620/431-0012

Invoice # INVOICE

\_\_\_\_\_\_\_

Invoice Date: 09/25/2013 Terms: 0/0/30, n/30

TAOS RESOURCES OPERATING, LLC 1455 WEST LOOP SOUTH, ST. 600 HOUSTON TX 77254 (713)993-0774

LONG #1 43630 36-31-4 09-20-13 KS

Part Number 1104S	Description CLASS "A" CEMENT (SALE)	Qty 175.00	Unit Price 15.7000	Total 2747.50
11045	CALCIUM CHLORIDE (50#)	420.00	.7800	327.60
1118B	PREMIUM GEL / BENTONITE	350.00	.2200	77.00
1107	FLO-SEAL (25#)	75.00	2.4700	185.25
Description	ZI TVEDV		Unit Price	Total

TON MILEAGE DELIVERY 502 CEMENT PUMP (SURFACE) 603 EQUIPMENT MILEAGE (ONE WAY) 603

Sublt:

1.41 507.60 .00 870.00 870.00 .00 4.20 189.00

WELL ID/AFE # 1755 390 CODE 830 1130 NOR R APPROVAL

Parts: 3337.35 Freight: .00 Tax: 213.60 AR 5117.55 .00 Total: Labor: .00 Misc: 5117.55 .00 Supplies: .00 Change: .00

\_\_\_\_\_\_\_

Signed Date





LOCATION 180

SALES TAX ESTIMATED TOTAL

NLING ADDRESS  1455 West Loof South Ste 600  TY  Houston TX 77027  BETTE ZIP CODE  TX 77027  HOLE SIZE HOLE DEPTH 3 19 CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 8 58  SING DEPTH 2 7203 DRILL PIPE TUBING OTHER  SURRY WEIGHT SLURRY VOL 42.38 WATER GAUSK CEMENT LEFT IN CASING  SPLACEMENT 16.0 DISPLACEMENT PSI 150 MIX PSI RATE  EMARKS: Sqfcty Mccting Acake Cica, lumped 125 SKS Ct935 Acame,  3% Cqlcium 2% gel 1/2 1/4 Poly flake displaced with 16 bbls freshow  ACCOUNT CODE  QUANITY OF UNITS DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES OF PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL  ACCOUNT CODE  QUANITY OF UNITS DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES OF PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL  4015  1 PUMP CHARGE  870.00 870.0		Oll Welt Bervices	LLG				ECCATION_	1000:	- 11
DATE CUSTOMER WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNT (20/13 STOMER WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNT (20/13 STOMER PLACEMENT STOMER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNT STOMER POST RESOURCES TRUCK BETTING AS A STOLES TRUCK BETTING AS A STOLE AS A STOLES TRUCK BETTING AS A STOLE AS A				D TIOKET	e Three			lett 5h	e//
DATE CUSTOMER WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNT (20/13 291) Long # 1 3 6 3 1 4 2 00/16 50/16 1 4 COW/6 50/16 20 1 1 1 4 COW/6 50/16 20 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Box 884, C	hanute, KS 66720	FIE	LD HCKET				~ ~ ~	27-00-0
TOMER  TO			WELL	NAME & NUMBE					
GCOUNT QUANITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION of SERVICES OF PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL PLANE OF SERVICES OF PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE OF SERVICES OF PRODUCT UNIT PRICE	100000000000000000000000000000000000000				EK .				
TRUCK# DRIVER TRUCK# DRIVER  INSTANCES  INST	TOMER	anil	Long	<del>#                                     </del>					Cowlex
STATE ZIP CODE  SOL Z. ASA/OCK  SOL Z. ASA/OCK	905 Res	Sources			ř	TRUCK #		the same of the sa	DRIVER
STATE ZIP CODE TX 77027    STATE ZIP CODE TX 77027   STATE ZIP CODE TX 77027   STATE ZIP CODE TX 77027   STATE ZIP CODE TX 77027   STATE ZIP CODE TX 77027   STATE ZIP CODE TX 77027   STATE ZIP CODE TX 77027   STATE ZIP CODE TX 77027   STATE ZIP CODE TX 77027   STATE ZIP CODE TX 77027   STATE ZIP CODE TX 77027   STATE ZIP CODE TX 77027   STATE ZIP CODE TOURN CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 9 STATE   SURRY VOL. 42.38 WATER gallsk CHMENT LEFT IN CASING   PLACEMENT   SO. DISPLACEMENT PSI   SD. MIX PSI   MARKS: S9fety Meeting Archecical fumber   STATE ZIP STATE   STATE ZIP STATE   STATE ZIP CODE   S02 Z. Ashlock     471			A STATE OF THE STA		, [	_			
GOUNT QUANITY OF UNITS DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES OF PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL  COOLET ON BOTHER STATE TO MILE PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL  COOLET ON BOTHER SILVENCY OF THE STATE OF	455 W	est Loop Sou	oth ste	600					
TX 77027  TYPE_Surface HOLE SIZE HOLE DEPTH 3 19 CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 9 18  SING DEPTH 27203 DRILL PIPE TUBING OTHER  SLURRY VOL 42.38 WATER GAUGE  PLACEMENT 16.0 DISPLACEMENT PSI 150 MIX PSI RATE  MARKS: S9fety Meeting broke circ. lumped 17.55 Ks class Acemen  90 Calcium 2 of gell 13 lk Poly flake displaced with 16 bbls fresh with 16	Y	s.		ZIP CODE					
DRILL PIPE TUBING OTHER  RRY WEIGHT SLURRY VOL 42.38 WATER GALISK CEMENT LEFT IN CASING  PLACEMENT 16.0 DISPLACEMENT PSI 1500 MIX PSI RATE  LARKS: Sqfety Meeting hoke circ. Pumped 17.5 SKS Class Accomentation of Color o	lousto	N	TX	77027	ľ	14	1.000		
SING DEPTH 27203 DRILL PIPE TUBING OTHER  BRY WEIGHT SLURRY VOL. 42.38 WATER GAUSK CEMENT LEFT IN CASING  PLACEMENT 16.0 DISPLACEMENT PSI 1500 MIX PSI RATE  BARKS: Safety Meeting broke circ. Pumped 17.5 SKS Ct9.55 Accomes  186 Calcium 2 of gel 1/2 lb Poly flake displaced with 16 bbls fresh with 16	TYPESU	rface H	OLE SIZE	ا	HOLE DEPTH	319	CASING SIZE &	WEIGHT 95/	7
RRY WEIGHT SLURRY VOL 42.38 WATER GALLSK CEMENT LEFT IN CASING PLACEMENT 16.0 DISPLACEMENT PSI 150 MIX PSI RATE  MARKS: Safety Meeting broke circ. Pumped 17.5 SKS C19.55 Accoment 160 C91cium 2 10 501 151h Polyflake displaced with 16 bbls fresh was  CCOUNT QUANITY OF UNITS DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES OF PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL  WOLS I PUMP CHARGE 870.00 870.00  WOLS MILEAGE 4,20 1890.00  WOTA 8 ton Ton Mileage delivery 1.41 507.00  WOLS 1755KS C19.55 Accoment 15.70 2747.00  WOLS 1755KS C19.55 Acco			RILL PIPE						
PLACEMENT_16.0 DISPLACEMENT PSI ISD MIX PSI RATE  MARKS: Sqfety Meeting broke circ. Pumped 17.5 SKS ct955 A cemer  196 C91cium 29 gel 1/21h Polyflake displaced with 16 bbls fresh was  MICCOUNT CODE QUANITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL  1901 S I PUMP CHARGE 870.00 870.00  1901 A 8ton Ton Mileage delivery 1.41 507.60  1904 S 1755KR c1955 A cement 15.70 2747.00  1810 350KS Gel 22 77.00			LURRY VOL	42.38	WATER gal/sk		CEMENT LEFT in	CASING	
MARKS: Sqfety Meeting Acoke Circ. Pumped 17.5 SKS Class Acement 96 Calcium 2 % gel 1/3 lh Polyflake displaced with 16 bbls freshward or the state of	PLACEMENT	r_ 16.0 DI	SPLACEMENT	FPSI_/50 I	MIX PSI				
CCOUNT QUANITY OF UNITS DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES OF PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL  1 PUMP CHARGE 870.00 870.0  406 4.5 MILEAGE 4,20 189.00  407 A 870.1 Ton Mileage delivery 1.41 507.6  045 175.5KS C19.5S A cement 15.70 2747.6  02 720165 Calcium Chloride .78 327.6  1870 350165 Gel .22 77.0	IARKS: S	afety Me	etino	broke c	ice. P.	unned	175555	C.19.55 A	cemen
CCOUNT QUANITY OF UNITS DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES OF PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL  1 PUMP CHARGE 870.00 870.0  4.5 MILEAGE 4,20 189.00  107A 870.1 Ton Mileage delivery 1.41 507.6  175.585 C19.53 A cement 15.70 2747.6  1890 350165 Celeium Chloride .78 327.6  1890 350165 Gel .22 77.0	% C9	Viciolm a	% 681	1/2 1/ Pa	luflet	· disola	ced with	16 bile f	resh 4/97
ACCOUNT CODE QUANITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL 4015  1 PUMP CHARGE 870.00 870.00  407 A 870.00 MILEAGE 4,20 189.00  407 A 870.00 MILEAGE 1.41 507.60  1.41 507.60  1.555K5 C19.55 A Cement 1.5.70 2747.10  1.41 507.60  1.41 507.60  1.42 120165 C91cium Chloride .78 327.60  1.48 0 35045 Ge1 .22 77.00									
CCOUNT CODE QUANITY OF UNITS DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES OF PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL  4015  1 PUMP CHARGE  406  45 MILEAGE  47.20 189.00  407.4  8 ton Ton Mileage delivery  11.41 507.6  175.5K5 C19.5S A cement  15.70 2747.1  1870  35045 Gel  35045 Gel  177.0									
CCOUNT CODE QUANITY OF UNITS DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES OF PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL  4015  1 PUMP CHARGE  406  45 MILEAGE  47.20 189.00  407.4  8 ton Ton Mileage delivery  11.41 507.6  175.5K5 C19.5S A cement  15.70 2747.1  1870  35045 Gel  35045 Gel  177.0									
CCOUNT   QUANITY or UNITS   DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT   UNIT PRICE   TOTAL   1015   1 PUMP CHARGE   870.00 870.00   1406   4.5 MILEAGE   4.20 189.00   189									
CODE QUANTY OF UNITS    DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES OF PRODUCT   1   PUMP CHARGE   870.00   870.0		•							
CODE   QUANTITY OF UNITS   DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES OF PRODUCT   UNIT PRICE   TOTAL     40   S							A		4.7.
1 PUMP CHARGE 870.00 870.00 1406 4.5 MILEAGE 4,20 189.00 1407 A 8ton Ton Mileage delivery 1.41 507.6 175.5KS C19.5S A cement 15.70 2747 180 350165 Gel .78 327.6		QUANITY or	UNITS	DES	CRIPTION of	SERVICES or PR	ODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
406  4.5 MILEAGE  407 A  8 toin Ton Mileage delivery  1.41 507.6  045  175.5Ks c1955 A cement  15.70 2747  02 420165 calcium Chloride  78 327.6  180  350165 Gel  22 77.0			1	PUMP CHARGE				870.00	870.00
407A 8ton Ton Milegge delivery 1.41 507.6 045 1755Ks c1955 A cement 15.70 2747 02 420165 cg/cium Chloride .78 327.6 1180 350165 Gel .22 77.0			4.5						189.00
045 1755Ks C1955 A Cement 15.70 2747 02 420165 C91cium Chloride .78 327.6 1180 350165 Gel .22 77.0									
045 1755Ks C1955 A Cement 15.70 2747 02 420165 C91cium Chloride .78 327.6 1180 350165 Gel .22 77.0	407 A	######################################	8 tax	Tan Mi	TRASP.	deliver.	/	1.41	50760
02 42016s calcium Chloride .78 327.6 1180 35016s Gel .22 77.0				1988	Acema	y t			
187 350Hs Gel ,22 77.0									
					Chion	746	The second section is a second		
				Palisti	ako				
			CAST	- July + I	TNE			4.11	10000
					9-0			<b> </b>	
								<del>                                     </del>	
				***************************************					
						****			***************************************
								<b> </b>	
								<del> </del>	
Subtatal 49039						111		0 1++01	1190702
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,									

AUTHORIZTION TO DATE 9-20-2013

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Mark Sievers, Chairman Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

November 26, 2013

Chris Haefele Taos Resources Operating Company LLC 1455 W LOOP S PO BOX 540225 HOUSTON, TX 77254-0225

Re: ACO1 API 15-035-24527-00-00 LONG 1 SW/4 Sec.36-31S-04E Cowley County, Kansas

## **Dear Production Department:**

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, Chris Haefele